
Shaw Plan Personalizer
Edmonton (DNU)

Effective August 26, 2014

Personal TV (Base - Included)

2 CTV - CFRN Edmonton

3 NBC - KHQ Spokane

4 CBC - CBXT Edmonton

6 CBS - KREM Spokane

7 CityTV - CKEM Edmonton

8 Global - CITV Edmonton

9 CTV Two Alberta

10 Shaw TV Edmonton

11 OMNI - CJEO Edmonton

12 CBC - CBXFT Alberta (Fr)

13 ABC - KXLY Spokane

14 YTV

15 CBC Newsworld

16 FOX - KAYU Spokane

19 HGTV - Home & Garden TV

20 TSN1 (West)

21 The Weather Network

22 PBS - KSPS Spokane

23 SportsNet West

29 Food Network

40 History Television

51 Crossroads - CKES Edmonton

53 The Shopping Channel

67 Teletoon Retro

119
APTN - Aboriginal People's TV

Network

120 VisionTV

122 MuchMusic

124 CTV News Channel

125 CPAC House of Commons

126 RDI - Réseau de l'information

127 TVA - CFTM Montreal (West - Fr)

128 TV5

155 Game TV

159 SportsNet ONE

165 The Frame

172 The Shopping Channel

181 TSN1 (West)

199 The Shopping Channel

200, 13 ABC - KXLY Spokane
201, 6 CBS - KREM Spokane
202, 3 NBC - KHQT Spokane

203, 16 FOX - KAYU Spokane
204, 22 PBS - KSPS Spokane
209, 4 CBC - Edmonton CBXT
210, 2 CTV - CFRN Edmonton
211, 8 Global - CITV Edmonton
212, 9 CTV Two
213, 7 CityTV - CKEM Edmonton

214, 11 OMNI Edmonton 
222, 165 The Frame

223, 23 SportsNet West
224, 159 SportsNet ONE

229 APTN (MPEG-4)
236, 20 TSN1 HDTV (West)

243 History Television
244, 19 HGTV - Home & Garden TV
245, 29 Food Network

265 YTV
302 SportsNet ONE Companion

326 SportsNet ONE Companion

533 Rim Jhim Radio

534 Apna Sangeet Radio

888 AMI TV - Accessibility Media Inc

889
Voice Print Mountain/Central

(Radio)

Premier TV 

2 CTV - CFRN Edmonton

3 NBC - KHQ Spokane

4 CBC - CBXT Edmonton

6 CBS - KREM Spokane

7 CityTV - CKEM Edmonton

8 Global - CITV Edmonton

9 CTV Two Alberta

10 Shaw TV Edmonton

11 OMNI - CJEO Edmonton

12 CBC - CBXFT Alberta (Fr)

13 ABC - KXLY Spokane

14 YTV

15 CBC Newsworld

16 FOX - KAYU Spokane

17 Treehouse TV

18 CMT - Country Music Television

19 HGTV - Home & Garden TV

20 TSN1 (West)

21 The Weather Network

22 PBS - KSPS Spokane

23 SportsNet West

24 OLN - Outdoor Life Network

25 A&E

26 M3 

27 CNN - Cable News Network

28 HLN - Headline News

29 Food Network

30 BBC World

31 Showcase

32 Discovery Channel

33 Slice

34 W Network (West)

35 TLC - The Learning Channel

36 Bravo

37 Encore Avenue 2

38 Spike

39 AMC - American Movie Classics

40 History Television

41 Comedy Network

42 Teletoon

43 Space

44 Peachtree TV - WPCH Atlanta

45 Family Channel

47 Speed Channel

48 DTOUR

49 TCM - Turner Classic Movies

50 E! Entertainment Television

51 Crossroads - CKES Edmonton

53 The Shopping Channel

59 TV38 - WSBK Boston

60 The CW - KTLA Los Angeles

61 The CW - WGN Chicago

62 The CW - WPIX New York

64 Encore Avenue 2

66 Family Channel

67 Teletoon Retro

70 BNN - Business News Network

81 PBS - WTVS Detroit

82 FOX - WUHF Rochester

83 NBC - WDIV Detroit

84 ABC - WXYZ Detroit

85 CBS - WWJ Detroit

86 Disney Junior

87 Disney XD Canada West

88 ABC Spark

91 Cosmopolitan TV (West)

92 OWN - Oprah Winfrey Network

93 National Geographic

97 History 2

101 MovieTime

102 Action

103 Lifetime

119
APTN - Aboriginal People's TV

Network

120 VisionTV

121 Sportsnet 360

122 MuchMusic

123 MTV Canada

124 CTV News Channel

125 CPAC House of Commons

126 RDI - Réseau de l'information

127 TVA - CFTM Montreal (West - Fr)

128 TV5

130 Travel + Escape

133 Sundance Channel

134 Animal Planet

135 Nickelodeon

144 Golf Channel

155 Game TV

156 FX Canada

157 Big Ten Sports

159 SportsNet ONE

165 The Frame

166 Grace TV

170 W Movies

172 The Shopping Channel

175 National Geographic Wild

177 SUN TV

181 TSN1 (West)

182 TSN2

183 TSN3 (Prairies Blackout)

184 TSN4 (Ontario Blackout)

185 TSN5 (Ottawa Blackout)

199 The Shopping Channel

200, 13 ABC - KXLY Spokane
201, 6 CBS - KREM Spokane
202, 3 NBC - KHQT Spokane

203, 16 FOX - KAYU Spokane
204, 22 PBS - KSPS Spokane

205, 84 ABC - WXYZ Detroit
206, 85 CBS - WWJ Detroit
207, 83 NBC - WDIV Detroit
208, 82 FOX - WUHF Rochester

209, 4 CBC - Edmonton CBXT
210, 2 CTV - CFRN Edmonton
211, 8 Global - CITV Edmonton
212, 9 CTV Two
213, 7 CityTV - CKEM Edmonton

214, 11 OMNI Edmonton 
217, 74 CTV - CFTO Toronto (MPEG-4)
218, 78 Global - CIII Toronto (MPEG-4)

219, 80
CityTV - CITY Toronto

(MPEG-4)
220, 27 CNN - Cable News Network

221, 70
BNN - Business News

Network HD
222, 165 The Frame
223, 23 SportsNet West

224, 159 SportsNet ONE
229 APTN (MPEG-4)

231, 121 Sportsnet 360
232, 157 Big Ten Sports
233, 144 Golf Channel
234, 47 Speed
236, 20 TSN1 HDTV (West)

237, 182 TSN2

238, 183
TSN3 HDTV (Prairies Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

239, 184
TSN4 HDTV (Ontario Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

240, 185
TSN5 HDTV (Ottawa Blackout)

(MPEG-4)
241, 93 National Geographic

243 History Television
244, 19 HGTV - Home & Garden TV
245, 29 Food Network

252, 34
W Network HD (West)

(MPEG-4)
253, 103 Lifetime (MPEG-4)
254, 33 Slice (MPEG-4)
255, 25 A&E
256, 31 Showcase

257, 170 W Movies
258, 35 TLC - The Learning Channel
259, 61 The CW - WGN Chicago
260, 63 Encore Avenue

261, 39
AMC - American Movie

Classics
262, 101 MovieTime
263, 66 Family Channel
264, 87 Disney XD Canada West HD

265 YTV

266, 175
National Geographic Wild HD

(MPEG-4)
267, 156 FX Canada (MPEG-4)
268, 37 Encore Avenue 2 (MPEG-4)
269, 48 DTOUR HD (MPEG-4)
270, 97 History 2 (MPEG-4)

CONDITIONS APPLY: Prices per month plus applicable taxes. Offer subject to change without notice. Shaw products and services are subject to terms of service as occasionally amended.
Channel number and availability varies based on Customer’s equipment and package selection. Please visit shaw.ca        *Digital Box required        **HD Box required.
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271, 43 Space HD - Canada
272, 32 Discovery Channel
273, 36 Bravo

274, 134 Animal Planet
275, 41 Comedy Network (MPEG-4)

302 SportsNet ONE Companion

326 SportsNet ONE Companion

505 Russia Today

533 Rim Jhim Radio

534 Apna Sangeet Radio

888 AMI TV - Accessibility Media Inc

889
Voice Print Mountain/Central

(Radio)

910 CPAC House of Commons (Fr)

Best of HD $35.00

25 A&E

27 CNN - Cable News Network

31 Showcase

32 Discovery Channel

33 Slice

34 W Network (West)

35 TLC - The Learning Channel

36 Bravo

39 AMC - American Movie Classics

41 Comedy Network

43 Space

45 Family Channel

47 Speed Channel

61 The CW - WGN Chicago

63 Encore Avenue 1

70 BNN - Business News Network

82 FOX - WUHF Rochester

83 NBC - WDIV Detroit

84 ABC - WXYZ Detroit

85 CBS - WWJ Detroit

87 Disney XD Canada West

93 National Geographic

97 History 2

101 MovieTime

121 Sportsnet 360

134 Animal Planet

144 Golf Channel

156 FX Canada

157 Big Ten Sports

170 W Movies

175 National Geographic Wild

182 TSN2

183 TSN3 (Prairies Blackout)

184 TSN4 (Ontario Blackout)

185 TSN5 (Ottawa Blackout)

205, 84 ABC - WXYZ Detroit
206, 85 CBS - WWJ Detroit
207, 83 NBC - WDIV Detroit
208, 82 FOX - WUHF Rochester
217, 74 CTV - CFTO Toronto (MPEG-4)
218, 78 Global - CIII Toronto (MPEG-4)

219, 80
CityTV - CITY Toronto

(MPEG-4)
220, 27 CNN - Cable News Network

221, 70
BNN - Business News

Network HD
231, 121 Sportsnet 360
232, 157 Big Ten Sports
233, 144 Golf Channel

234, 47 Speed
237, 182 TSN2

238, 183
TSN3 HDTV (Prairies Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

239, 184
TSN4 HDTV (Ontario Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

240, 185
TSN5 HDTV (Ottawa Blackout)

(MPEG-4)
241, 93 National Geographic

252, 34
W Network HD (West)

(MPEG-4)
253, 103 Lifetime (MPEG-4)

254, 33 Slice (MPEG-4)
255, 25 A&E
256, 31 Showcase

257, 170 W Movies
258, 35 TLC - The Learning Channel
259, 61 The CW - WGN Chicago
260, 63 Encore Avenue

261, 39
AMC - American Movie

Classics
262, 101 MovieTime

263, 66 Family Channel
264, 87 Disney XD Canada West HD

266, 175
National Geographic Wild HD

(MPEG-4)
267, 156 FX Canada (MPEG-4)

268, 37 Encore Avenue 2 (MPEG-4)
269, 48 DTOUR HD (MPEG-4)
270, 97 History 2 (MPEG-4)
271, 43 Space HD - Canada
272, 32 Discovery Channel
273, 36 Bravo

274, 134 Animal Planet
275, 41 Comedy Network (MPEG-4)

Entertainment 1 $10.00 

25 A&E

31 Showcase

32 Discovery Channel

43 Space

93 National Geographic

97 History 2

99 Mystery TV

129 G4

130 Travel + Escape

136 DIY Network

137 BBC Canada

173 Investigation Discovery

175 National Geographic Wild

241, 93 National Geographic
242 Discovery World

255, 25 A&E
256, 31 Showcase

266, 175
National Geographic Wild HD

(MPEG-4)
270, 97 History 2 (MPEG-4)
271, 43 Space HD - Canada
272, 32 Discovery Channel

Entertainment 2 $10.00 

33 Slice

34 W Network (West)

35 TLC - The Learning Channel

41 Comedy Network

44 Peachtree TV - WPCH Atlanta

48 DTOUR

50 E! Entertainment Television

59 TV38 - WSBK Boston

60 The CW - KTLA Los Angeles

61 The CW - WGN Chicago

62 The CW - WPIX New York

91 Cosmopolitan TV (West)

92 OWN - Oprah Winfrey Network

100 OUTtv

109 Twist TV

132 GSN - Game Show Network

139 DejaView

252, 34
W Network HD (West)

(MPEG-4)
254, 33 Slice (MPEG-4)
258, 35 TLC - The Learning Channel
259, 61 The CW - WGN Chicago
269, 48 DTOUR HD (MPEG-4)
275, 41 Comedy Network (MPEG-4)

Entertainment 3 $10.00 

18 CMT - Country Music Television

26 M3 

96 Cottage Life

98 MTV2

108 Book TV

123 MTV Canada

131
BET - Black Entertainment

Television

138 Aux TV

168
The Brand New One: Body,

Mind ,Spirit, Love

169 Biography

Sports 1 $10.00 

47 Speed Channel

121 Sportsnet 360

144 Golf Channel

145 SportsNet Pacific

146 SportsNet Ontario

150 NFL Network

182 TSN2

183 TSN3 (Prairies Blackout)

184 TSN4 (Ontario Blackout)

185 TSN5 (Ottawa Blackout)

231, 121 Sportsnet 360
233, 144 Golf Channel

234, 47 Speed
237, 182 TSN2

238, 183
TSN3 HDTV (Prairies Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

239, 184
TSN4 HDTV (Ontario Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

240, 185
TSN5 HDTV (Ottawa Blackout)

(MPEG-4)

Sports 2 $10.00 

24 OLN - Outdoor Life Network

38 Spike

148 NBA TV Canada

149 The Fight Network

151 GOL TV

152 WFN - World Fishing Network

153 ESPN Classic

157 Big Ten Sports

158 NHL Network

232, 157 Big Ten Sports

905 RDS - Réseau des sports

Family $10.00 

17 Treehouse TV

42 Teletoon

45 Family Channel

66 Family Channel

86 Disney Junior

87 Disney XD Canada West

88 ABC Spark

134 Animal Planet

135 Nickelodeon

263, 66 Family Channel
264, 87 Disney XD Canada West HD

274, 134 Animal Planet

907 Yoopa

909 Télétoon Rétro (Fr)

News $10.00 

27 CNN - Cable News Network

28 HLN - Headline News

30 BBC World

70 BNN - Business News Network

89 MSNBC

95 ichannel

141 Bloomberg

142 FOX News

143 CNBC

177 SUN TV

220, 27 CNN - Cable News Network

221, 70
BNN - Business News

Network HD

911 LCN - Le Canal Nouvelles

Movies $10.00 

36 Bravo

37 Encore Avenue 2

39 AMC - American Movie Classics

49 TCM - Turner Classic Movies

63 Encore Avenue 1

64 Encore Avenue 2

101 MovieTime

102 Action

103 Lifetime

104 IFC - Independent Film Channel

CONDITIONS APPLY: Prices per month plus applicable taxes. Offer subject to change without notice. Shaw products and services are subject to terms of service as occasionally amended.
Channel number and availability varies based on Customer’s equipment and package selection. Please visit shaw.ca        *Digital Box required        **HD Box required.



Shaw Plan Personalizer
Edmonton (DNU)

Effective August 26, 2014

105 Silver Screen Classics

106 Rewind

110 Documentary

133 Sundance Channel

156 FX Canada

170 W Movies

253, 103 Lifetime (MPEG-4)
257, 170 W Movies

260, 63 Encore Avenue

261, 39
AMC - American Movie

Classics
262, 101 MovieTime
267, 156 FX Canada (MPEG-4)

268, 37 Encore Avenue 2 (MPEG-4)
273, 36 Bravo

Movie Central $18.00 

37 Encore Avenue 2

55 Movie Central 1

56 Movie Central 2

57 Movie Central 3

58 HBO Canada (West)

63 Encore Avenue 1

64 Encore Avenue 2

260, 63 Encore Avenue
268, 37 Encore Avenue 2 (MPEG-4)
279, 58 HBO Canada (West - HD)
280, 55 Movie Central
281, 56 Movie Central 2
282, 57 Movie Central 3

Super Channel $18.00 

161 Super Channel 1

162 Super Channel 2

163 Super Channel 3

164 Super Channel 4

284, 161 Super Channel 1
285, 162 Super Channel 2

Hollywood Suite $6.00
289 AXN Movies (MPEG-4)
290 Sony Movie Channel (MPEG-4)

291
MGM Channel (Canada)

(MPEG-4)
292 Warner Bros. Films (MPEG-4)

Timeshift $5.00 

68 CTV - CJBN Kenora

69 Global - CIHF Maritimes

71 CTV - CIVT Vancouver

72 CTV - CFCN Calgary

73 CTV - CKY Winnipeg

74 CTV - CFTO Toronto

75 CTV - CJCH Halifax

76 CJON - NTV Newfoundland

77
Global - CFRE/CFSK

Saskatchewan

78 Global - CIII Toronto

79 CBC - CBOT Ottawa

80 CityTV - CITY Toronto

81 PBS - WTVS Detroit

82 FOX - WUHF Rochester

83 NBC - WDIV Detroit

84 ABC - WXYZ Detroit

85 CBS - WWJ Detroit

205, 84 ABC - WXYZ Detroit
206, 85 CBS - WWJ Detroit
207, 83 NBC - WDIV Detroit
208, 82 FOX - WUHF Rochester
217, 74 CTV - CFTO Toronto (MPEG-4)
218, 78 Global - CIII Toronto (MPEG-4)

219, 80
CityTV - CITY Toronto

(MPEG-4)

World & Adventure $6.00
246 Oasis HD

247
Smithsonian Channel HD

(MPEG-4)
248 radX HD (MPEG-4)
249 HiFi HD (MPEG-4)

Pick And Pay 

65 TLN - Telelatino

89 MSNBC

90 Fashion Television Channel

92 OWN - Oprah Winfrey Network

94 Discovery Science

95 ichannel

96 Cottage Life

97 History 2

98 MTV2

99 Mystery TV

100 OUTtv

101 MovieTime

102 Action

103 Lifetime

104 IFC - Independent Film Channel

105 Silver Screen Classics

106 Rewind

107 Bite TV

108 Book TV

109 Twist TV

110 Documentary

129 G4

130 Travel + Escape

131
BET - Black Entertainment

Television

132 GSN - Game Show Network

133 Sundance Channel

134 Animal Planet

135 Nickelodeon

136 DIY Network

137 BBC Canada

138 Aux TV

139 DejaView

140 The Pet Network

141 Bloomberg

142 FOX News

143 CNBC

144 Golf Channel

145 SportsNet Pacific

146 SportsNet Ontario

148 NBA TV Canada

149 The Fight Network

150 NFL Network

151 GOL TV

152 WFN - World Fishing Network

153 ESPN Classic

154 Sportsnet World

158 NHL Network

160 Salt + Light TV

166 Grace TV

167
EWTN - Eternal Word TV

Network

168
The Brand New One: Body,

Mind ,Spirit, Love

169 Biography

170 W Movies

171 Wild TV

173 Investigation Discovery

175 National Geographic Wild

177 SUN TV

235, 154 Sportsnet World HD (MPEG-4)
242 Discovery World
246 Oasis HD

274, 134 Animal Planet

905 RDS - Réseau des sports

911 LCN - Le Canal Nouvelles

Multicultural 

500 Polskie 1 Radio

501 Polskie 3 Radio

502 TV Polonia

503 Deutsche Welle Amerika

504
RTVi - Russian Television

International

505 Russia Today

506 RAI - Radiotelevisione Italiana

507 GMA Pinoy

508 Univision Canada

509 TFC - The Filipino Channel

510 Filipino TV

511 All TV

512 Abu Dhabi

513 Al Jazeera

514 TV Japan

515
SBTN - Saigon Broadcasting

Television Network

516 LS Times TV

517 Fairchild (West)

518 Fairchild (East)

519 Phoenix TV

520 Talentvision

521 STAR Chinese Channel

522 STAR Chinese Movies

523 Channel V Taiwan

524 CCTV4

525 Odyssey

526
CBN - Commonwealth

Broadcasting Network

527 ATN Cricket Plus

528 ATN Alpha Punjabi

529 NDTV - New Delhi TV

530 ATN Channel

531 ATN B4U

532 Sony Entertainment Television

535 ATN MH1

536 SAB TV

537 ZeeTV

538 Aapka Colors

539 PTC Punjab West

540 Channel Punjabi

541 New Tang Dynasty

542 ATN Food Food

543 ATN Life Okay

544 ProSiebenSat.1Welt

545 Kapatid TV5

550, 551 Fairchild TV 2 HD (MPEG-4)

551 Fairchild TV 2 SD

French $10.00 

900 Canal Historia

901 Series +

902 Canal Evasion

903 Ztélé

904 Canal D

905 RDS - Réseau des sports

906 ARTV (Fr)

907 Yoopa

908 Prise 2

909 Télétoon Rétro (Fr)

910 CPAC House of Commons (Fr)

911 LCN - Le Canal Nouvelles

Mandarin $10.00 

520 Talentvision

521 STAR Chinese Channel

522 STAR Chinese Movies

523 Channel V Taiwan

524 CCTV4

Cantonese $10.00 

516 LS Times TV

517 Fairchild (West)

518 Fairchild (East)

519 Phoenix TV

520 Talentvision

Adult 

371 Hustler TV

372 Playboy

373 Red Hot TV Impulse

374 Penthouse

Galaxie Music 

401-460 Galaxie Digital Music

## Base Package

## HD Channel**

CONDITIONS APPLY: Prices per month plus applicable taxes. Offer subject to change without notice. Shaw products and services are subject to terms of service as occasionally amended.
Channel number and availability varies based on Customer’s equipment and package selection. Please visit shaw.ca        *Digital Box required        **HD Box required.


